Confidentiality Requested:

[OYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

KOLAR Document ID: 1415420

Form ACO-1

January 2018

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 4058

American Warrior, Inc.

Name:
Address 1: PO BOX 399

API No.: 15-055-22485-00-00

Spot Description:
SW. SE_NE -SW Sec. 28 Twp. 21 S. R. 34

_JEast[0] West
1550 Feetfrom [ | North/ B] South Line of Section

Address 2:
City: GARDEN CITY State: KS Zip: 67846 -
Contact Person: Qctavio D Morales
Phone: (620 ) 275-2963
CONTRAGTOR: License # 2929
Name: DPuke Drilling Co., Inc.
Wellsite Geologist: Kevin Timson
Purchaser:
Designate Type of Completion:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
[ ] Qil [ ] wsw [ ] swD
[ ] Gas O] DH [ ] EOR
L] oG ] Gsw

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp.Date: ~ Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to EOR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] PlugBack [ | Liner [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] EOR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

4/12/2018 4/23/2018 4/24/2018

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

2150 Feetfrom [ | East / ] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[INe [INw [Jse [Olsw

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

(e.9. XX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County:_Finney

(e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Lease Name: CRIST Well #: 2-28

Field Name:

Producing Formation: dry hole

Elevation: Ground:2974 Kelly Bushing: _ 0

Total Vertical Depth: 5000 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1743 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [OJNo
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content; 14000 ppm  Fluid volume: 80 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ ] confidentiality Requested
07/12/2018

D Confidential Rel Date: 07/11/2020

@ Wireline Log Received @ Drill Stem Tests Received
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uIC Distribution

ALT )1 [ Jn [ ] Approved by: Karen Riter a4, 07/12/2018




KOLAR Document ID: 1415420

Page Two
Operator Name: American Warrior, Inc. Lease Name: CRIST Well 4 2-28
Sec. 28 wp2l s. R34 [ ]East [0]West County: _Finney

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [B]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datym
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [TINo attached attached attached
Cores Taken Llves [PINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [O]Yes [ |No
List All E. Logs Run:
attached
CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 1743 SMDC 700 4%
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom

Perforate

Protect Casing _

Plug Back TD

Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection: [ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ |GasLit [ |Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Per. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled P
(If vented, Submit ACO-18) (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



ACO1 - Well Completion

Form

Operator American Watrrior, Inc.
Well Name CRIST 2-28

Doc ID 1415420

Casing

Surface

12.25 8.625 23

1743

SMDC

700

4%




SWIFT: OPERATOR

 CUSTOMER >Oom_u._.>zom OF __sb._.mm_B.m >zU wmI<_nmw The customer :mqmg mox:oi_onmmm _.mnm:ﬁ of the ..:mﬁ_._m_m m:n mm::omm listed on ==m ticket.

[crarcE To: b N : g s TICKET u ,u 1579
i Wl Comn oM\ N .
ADDRESS ,,.
CITY, m.§+m. ZPCODE PAGE OF
MN_J,.-QWM‘ Hﬂn. o 3 i _ -
“SERVICE LGGATIONS WELL/PROJECT NO. LEASE 5 [COUNTY/PARISH | STATE |C DATE OWNER _
el 2} km = Mm Ceist TaMA RS r\w,amyb}m.\*m\ 14 tﬁ IR
5 TCRETTYPE | CONTRACTOR RIG NAME/NO. ™ SHIPPED | DELIVERED TO ORDERNO:
] SERVICE Vit
) __[CIsALEs et 5 o i \ @«nbfﬁ«j T
: 'WELL TYPE_ gﬂmmo < JOB PUR o.%wpb. WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION i
e ) o1l comsit e S oo 2K % -
REFERRAL LOCATION | INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS Y & i
PRICE mmooz.o>m< REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING DESCRIPTION , UNIT © AMOUNT
REFERENCE PART NUMBER LOC| ACCT |[DF _ ary. [Um QTY. UM . PRICE 9 ;
5715 | | mieace TR G T ] 5loa| ._._qm.,..v_ -
_ 576D _ mucm.m Ciosop,  Daet speeace %\ L0 | | 300,%® | [3pD]2
490 [ Evle shwe | 8%l | /lea| 350® 35pee
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_ | _
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o ] 2k
; . : SURVEY AGREE | UNDECIDED | DISAGREE |
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to - AVRAL R e ‘ - —|' PAGE TOTAL
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, I_m_<__._.. PAYMENT ._.O mﬁ%m_mm_wmﬁﬁﬂm;ma :
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, _zcm_sz_j. and . : ﬁwcﬁ_%mmﬂm%%zc
*~ LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. i i~ : AVICEWAS ™
: _u SWIFT mmI<_Omw_ INC. wmmMOmmﬂmﬂ_Wm%%m%Sm;é \b TP -
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO : WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT :
" START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS. i : PO, WOX L.mm AR mum%_ﬂﬂ_u%ﬁoém T.,;x ) ; | \ﬁ
% NESS CITY, KS 67560  |somwon 5% | 1060
3 T 2 . :  AREYOU @va_mc WITH OUR SERVICE? : % _ :
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED b\. ﬂm@-ﬂmm-m.@oo B[R T = TOTAL
. , : : : D ocmqogmmu_mzoqé_m_.:ozmm_uoé % \_&M
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior, Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City, Ks 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

28 21s 34w Finney, Ks

Crist 2-28
Job Ticket: 63656 DST#:1

Test Start: 2018.04.19 @ 12:56:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Marmaton
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 15:49:45 Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended: 20:54:00 Unit No: 78
Interval: 4352.00 ft (KB) To 4400.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2981.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4400.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2970.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8319 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 242.08 psig @ 4353.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.04.19 End Date: 2018.04.19 Last Calib.: 2018.04.19
Start Time: 12:56:05 End Time: 20:53:59 Time On Btm: 2018.04.19 @ 15:49:15
Time Off Btm: 2018.04.19 @ 18:53:30
TEST COMMENT: IF: BOB @ 14 min.
ISI: No return.
FF: BOB @ 20 min.
FSI: No return.
Prossure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
2z 4 BERen ; i ‘ = == = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
- | ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
I \ I~ 0| 2165.80 106.20 | Initial Hydro-static
- I : } 1= 1| 3935 | 105.81| Open To Flow (1)
| I | E 32 152.66 110.40 | Shut-In(1)
B f | I \ 55 N 75 729.69 111.75| End Shut-In(1)
3= : : ; 1.3 76 | 160.84 | 111.88| Open To Flow (2)
2 ?J I &% 1.3 121 | 242.08 | 114.67| Shut-In(2)
= . / f [ %K,.( 1.3 184 | 723.26 | 114.23| End Shut-In(2)
= &\ / } ! L‘ | V‘ i. - 185 | 2130.94 113.54 | Final Hydro-static
\J j r finiZ) ‘ & E |
i -/H f-imt) A ‘ el =
P S e | | | ‘__ﬁ 1«
‘ L J | L, ‘ ]
259 Thu A D88 wu Time (Hous) e o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
450.00 mcw 5m 95w (oil spots) 414
10.00 oil 1000 0.14
0.00 150' GIP 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63656

Printed: 2018.04.20 @ 07:57:04




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior, Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City, Ks 67846

28 21s 34w Finney, Ks
Crist 2-28

ATTN: Luke Thompson

Job Ticket: 63656 DST#:1

Test Start: 2018.04.19 @ 12:56:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Marmaton

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 15:49:45 Tester: Bradley Walter

Time Test Ended: 20:54:00 Unit No: 78

Interval: 4352.00 ft (KB) To 4400.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2981.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4400.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2970.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8522 Inside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4353.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.04.19 End Date: 2018.04.19 Last Calib.: 2018.04.19
Start Time: 12:56:05 End Time: 20:53:59 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: BOB @ 14 min.
ISI: No return.
FF: BOB @ 20 min.
FSI: No return.
o Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
ER e S Tmprmtee 5 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
- W {= | ™) | (esio) | (degF)
. é;f % I-
2 om Hf‘? %’% I-3
[ - . ’ / s T g
LAY R anlil WA |
—/H / - m E | o
259 Thu A D88 wu Time (Hous) e o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
450.00 mcw 5m 95w (oil spots) 414
10.00 oil 1000 0.14
0.00 150' GIP 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63656

Printed: 2018.04.20 @ 07:57:05




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior, Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City, Ks 67846

ATTN: Luke Thompson

28 21s 34w Finney, Ks

Crist 2-28
Job Ticket: 63656 DST#:1

Test Start: 2018.04.19 @ 12:56:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 0deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 37000 ppm
Viscosity: 51.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.20 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2350.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
450.00 | mcw 5m 95w (oil spots) 4.135
10.00 | oil 1000 0.140
0.00 | 150'GIP 0.000
Total Length: 460.00 ft Total Volume: 4.275 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments: rw is .219@ 61f = 37000ppm

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 63656 Printed: 2018.04.20 @ 07:57:05




Serial # 8319 Outside  American Warrior, Inc Crist 2-28 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
¥ ] [v ]
8319 Pressure 8319 Temperature
2250 HnitiaT Hydro-static : — W ]
= e_ [ | Final Hydro-static 1 115
B _ [ .
B _ f _
2000 - W 34— 110
- i —
= f ]
1750 W s i 105
L f .
B | 1 100
1500 W -
L f .
- | T 9 ﬂ
B f s 3
© 1250 , = B
g - | T 9 g
— B — c
2 oo | | .8
» 1000 B | +—85 &
n _ ®
o L f ] te!
o - f ] -
| i J - mo ~—
750 Wﬂ 9 -
B | 7
B f f +- 75
L | s
500 : -
. | 170
B | N
250 t-In(2) | 1
B hut-In(1) ow(2) ” + 65
B h To Rlow(1) : | | ]
o f—v—v— e ﬁ e
L ! _ | N 7 | ]
3PM 6PM 9PM
19 Thu Apr 2018 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 63656 Printed: 2018.04.20 @ 07:57:05




Serial #: 8522 Inside American Warrior, Inc Crist 2-28 DST Test Number: 1

Pressure vs. Time
[a] [2]
8522 Pressure 8522 Temperature
2250 =
B + 110
2000 | |
B +— 105
1750 | 1 100
1500 - 1 95
i 190
S 1250 =
g - .
M - T 85
m 1000 - .
] - -T— 80
o B % i
750 - i 1 s
B ; §
500 +— 70
I~ F 3 a i
- 165
250 =
- b ]
- -+ 60
-0 Aok 3 3 =
B | | | | 1 1 + 55
3PM 6PM 9PM
19 Thu Apr 2018 Time (Hours)

(4 Boap) aineiadwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 63656 Printed: 2018.04.20 @ 07:57:06



RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior, Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City, Ks 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson

28 21s 34w Finney, Ks

Crist 2-28
Job Ticket: 63657 DST#:2

Test Start: 2018.04.20 @ 10:22:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: 4470
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 12:42:30 Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended: 16:40:15 Unit No: 78
Interval: 4470.00 ft (KB) To 4495.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2981.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4495.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2970.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8522 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 37.88 psig @ 4471.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.04.20 End Date: 2018.04.20 Last Calib.: 2018.04.20
Start Time: 10:22:05 End Time: 16:40:14 Time On Btm: 2018.04.20 @ 12:42:00
Time Off Btm: 2018.04.20 @ 14:51:30
TEST COMMENT: IF: 8 1/2" of blow.
ISI: No return.
FF: 9" of blow .
FSI: No return.
PRESSURE SUMMARY
Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
%) chawanie s (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
- [ | 0 0 | 2278.49 102.22 | Initial Hydro-static
A N A 1| 1757 | 101.77| Open To Flow (1)
/ | | A | o 28 26.72 102.91 | Shut-In(1)
il : I — 1 . 66 986.90 104.31 | End Shut-In(1)
H / '} I : I \X i 67 | 2514 | 104.18| Open To Flow (2)
'g - | | - S 94 37.88 104.95 | Shut-In(2)
L | | - H 129 936.91 105.99 | End Shut-In(2)
: / / | i KT [ 7 130 | 2262.74 | 106.92 | Final Hydro-static
w1t | = .
VARV VRN
- | | | =
- o | S
L , [ | | | ,
A Fii Ay D8 i e (Haus) hin
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
70.00 gocm40g 200 40m 0.34
0.00 170' GIP 0.00
* Recovery from multiple tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 63657 Printed: 2018.04.20 @ 17:04:58




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior, Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City, Ks 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson

28 21s 34w Finney, Ks

Crist 2-28
Job Ticket: 63657 DST#:2

Test Start: 2018.04.20 @ 10:22:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

4470

No Whipstock:

Time Tool Opened: 12:42:30

Time Test Ended:

16:40:15

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Bradley Walter
Unit No: 78

Interval: 4470.00 ft (KB) To 4495.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2981.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4495.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2970.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8319 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4471.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.04.20 End Date: 2018.04.20 Last Calib.: 2018.04.20
Start Time: 10:22:05 End Time: 16:40:14 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: 8 1/2" of blow .
ISI: No return.
FF: 9" of blow .
FSI: No return.
Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
B o e 3. Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
(Min.) (psig) | (degF)
| W/ j L ; é_m
2 Fri A D8 i Time (Hous) e
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
70.00 gocm40g 200 40m 0.34
0.00 170' GIP 0.00
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63657

Printed: 2018.04.20 @ 17:04:58




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior, Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City, Ks 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson

28 21s 34w Finney, Ks

Crist 2-28
Job Ticket: 63657 DST#:2

Test Start: 2018.04.20 @ 10:22:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 0deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 0ppm
Viscosity: 64.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.60in? Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2700.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
70.00 | gocm40g 200 40m 0.344
0.00 |170'GIP 0.000
Total Length: 70.00 ft Total Volume: 0.344 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63657

Printed: 2018.04.20 @ 17:04:59




Serial # 8522 Inside American Warrior, Inc Crist 2-28 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
8522 Pressure 8522 Temperature
B I M f I _]
Initial Hydro-static I f nal Hydro-static n
- | | m
i _ +- 105
| y ]
- f | i
2000 W +- 100
i | ]
_ | +- 95
i | ]
i | +- 90
1500 W . =
5 | -85 &
S ] , ] B
2 i | 180 &
0 | . :
> B | g 75 o
0 d Shut-In(1) g 3
2 1000 e Shutn(2) ] &
a ] T
+70 ~
165
500 =
+- 60
+— 55
o | +- 50
12PM 3PM
20 Fri Apr 2018 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63657

Printed: 2018.04.20 @ 17:04:59




Serial # 8319 Outside  American Warrior, Inc Crist 2-28 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
8319 Pressure 8319 Temperature
u +- 110
i +— 105
2000 -
L -+— 100
B 195
1500 1%
7] 0]
. = ] 3
) i 18 %
8 ] S
~ I~ — c
w —
g 109 175 &
o - ] T
i +— 70
i +— 65
500 m
+— 60
+ 55
0- & 1— 50
= 1 1 1 1 —
12PM 3PM
20 Fri Apr 2018 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63657

Printed: 2018.04.20 @ 17:04:59




RILOBITE
ESTING , Inc.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City, Ks 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson

28 21s 34w Finney, Ks

Crist 2-28
Job Ticket: 63658 DST#:3

Test Start: 2018.04.22 @ 06:57:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: St. Louis
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 09:28:15 Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended: 13:29:00 Unit No: 78
Interval: 4816.00 ft (KB) To 4850.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2981.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4850.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2970.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8522 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 29.10 psig @ 4817.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.04.22 End Date: 2018.04.22 Last Calib.: 2018.04.22
Start Time: 06:57:05 End Time: 13:28:59 Time On Btm: 2018.04.22 @ 09:28:00
Time Off Btm: 2018.04.22 @ 10:53:00
TEST COMMENT: IF: 1/2" blow .
ISI: No return.
FF: No blow .
Pulled Test
PRESSURE SUMMARY
Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
(Min.) (psig) | (degF)
0 | 2464.76 112.31 | Initial Hydro-static
1 17.88 110.85 | Open To Flow (1)
29 29.10 111.84 | Shut-In(1)
B N 64 821.17 112.68 | End Shut-In(1)
H § 65 31.48 112.24 | Open To Flow (2)
% %‘ 75 36.39 112.56 | Shut-In(2)
& H 85 | 2415.28 | 113.76| Final Hydro-static

22 Gun A 8 Time (Hous)
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 mud 100m (oil spots on top) 0.15

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63658

Printed: 2018.04.22 @ 16:26:35




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior, Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City, Ks 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson

28 21s 34w Finney, Ks

Crist 2-28
Job Ticket: 63658 DST#:3

Test Start: 2018.04.22 @ 06:57:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: St. Louis
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 09:28:15

Time Test Ended: 13:29:00

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Bradley Walter
Unit No: 78

Interval: 4816.00 ft (KB) To 4850.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2981.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4850.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2970.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8319 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4817.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.04.22 End Date: 2018.04.22 Last Calib.: 2018.04.22
Start Time: 06:57:05 End Time: 13:28:59 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: IF: 1/2" blow .

ISI: No return.

FF: No blow .

Pulled Test

o Prossure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
R Ll _ Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
_—-—-‘R (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
% /// g X - ,_:’;'
22 Gun A 8 e Time (Hous) o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 mud 100m (oil spots on top) 0.15

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63658

Printed: 2018.04.22 @ 16:26:35




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

RILOB,TE American Warrior, Inc 28 21s 34w Finney, Ks

ESTING, INc. PO Box 399 Crist 2-28

Garden City, Ks 67846

Job Ticket: 63658 DST#:3
ATTN: Kevin Timson Test Start: 2018.04.22 @ 06:57:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 0deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 0ppm
Viscosity: 65.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.99in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2600.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
30.00 | mud 100m (oil spots on top) 0.148
Total Length: 30.00 ft Total Volume: 0.148 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 63658 Printed: 2018.04.22 @ 16:26:36




Serial #: 8522 Inside American Warrior, Inc Crist 2-28

DST Test Number: 3

Pressure vs. Time
¥ ] [v ]
8522 Pressure 8522 Temperature
, I T T [l
- -— 115
Nmoo w\.u___c:n.-:u.—mr =
L m\ 110
B +— 105
2000 1 100
i +— 95
- - -
| 7] m
. -+— 90
C 1500 - o
v _ =
] o
a +—85 E
g 3 @
2 1 2
m T 80 %
o 1000 = -n
+—75
m| 70
+— 60
o0 +— 55
9AM 12PM
22 Sun Apr 2018 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 63658 Printed: 2018.04.22 @ 16:26:36




Serial # 8319 Outside  American Warrior, Inc Crist 2-28 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
8319 Pressure 8319 Temperature 120
2500
- 110
2000
- 100
B -
B 0]
3
S 1500 90 3
2 - g
~ | c
) ®
2 i 3
m | 80 &
o 1000 .
B — 70
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— 60
-0 & |
— 1 1 1 1 1 ..(.lvo
9AM 12PM
22 Sun Apr 2018 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 63658 Printed: 2018.04.22 @ 16:26:36




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior, Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City, Ks 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson

28 21s 34w Finney, Ks

Crist 2-28
Job Ticket: 63659 DST#:4

Test Start: 2018.04.23 @ 17:32:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: St Louis
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 19:38:00 Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended: 22:59:00 Unit No: 78
Interval: 4860.00 ft (KB) To 4880.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2981.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 5000.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2970.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8522 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 20.39psig @ 4861.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.04.23 End Date: 2018.04.23 Last Calib.: 2018.04.23
Start Time: 17:32:05 End Time: 22:58:59 Time On Btm: 2018.04.23 @ 19:37:45
Time Off Btm: 2018.04.23 @ 20:57:30
TEST COMMENT: IF: Surface blow
ISI: No return.
FF: No blow .
Pulled Test.
PRESSURE SUMMARY
Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
= e 1= (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
\ \ 0 | 2494.95 111.26 | Initial Hydro-static
oo } } 1w 1| 1860 | 110.18| Open To Flow (1)
| | 31 20.39 110.76 | Shut-In(1)
\ \ T 62 623.35 111.79 | End Shut-In(1)
e ; ; g 62 20.46 111.31 | Open To Flow (2)
g i K | | g 79 21.24 111.70 | Shut-In(2)
w00 V / | | s 80 | 2448.69 112.41 | Final Hydro-static
[ \ \
\
w0 |
// |
\
73 o Agr D8 e e .:'.neﬂln.l;] o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
15.00 mud 100m (oil spots) 0.07
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63659

Printed: 2018.04.24 @ 00:27:21




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc

ESTING , INC.

PO Box 399
Garden City, Ks 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson

28 21s 34w Finney, Ks

Crist 2-28
Job Ticket: 63659 DST#:4

Test Start: 2018.04.23 @ 17:32:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: St Louis
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 19:38:00
Time Test Ended: 22:59:00

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Bradley Walter
Unit No: 78

Reference Hevations:

Interval: 4860.00 ft (KB) To 4880.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2981.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 5000.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2970.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8319 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4861.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.04.23 End Date: 2018.04.23 Last Calib.: 2018.04.23
Start Time: 17:32:05 End Time: 22:59:14 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: IF: Surface blow .

ISI: No return.

FF: No blow .

Pulled Test.

o PRESSURE SUMMARY
B R Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
= (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
: X 3
N [: .7} ™ n:_lmm] ol kLT P
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
15.00 mud 100m (oil spots) 0.07

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 63659

Printed: 2018.04.24 @ 00:27:21




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior, Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City, Ks 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson

28 21s 34w Finney, Ks

Crist 2-28
Job Ticket: 63659 DST#:4

Test Start: 2018.04.23 @ 17:32:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: St Louis
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 19:38:00
Time Test Ended: 22:59:00

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Bradley Walter
Unit No: 78

Interval: 4860.00 ft (KB) To 4880.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2981.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 5000.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2970.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8845 Below (Straddle)
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4901.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2018.04.23 End Date: 2018.04.23 Last Calib.: 2018.04.23
Start Time: 17:32:05 End Time: 22:57:29 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: Surface blow .
ISI: No return.
FF: No blow .
Pulled Test.
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
Bl — s Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
‘m[ \ ] (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
= - §\/ j X § ] ,—E.;'
N [: .7} Fu a:_lmm, o au £
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
15.00 mud 100m (oil spots) 0.07
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 63659

Printed: 2018.04.24 @ 00:27:22




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

RILOB,TE American Warrior, Inc 28 21s 34w Finney, Ks

ESTING, INc. PO Box 399 Crist 2-28

Garden City, Ks 67846

Job Ticket: 63659 DST#:4
ATTN: Kevin Timson Test Start: 2018.04.23 @ 17:32:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 0deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 0ppm
Viscosity: 51.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.60 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2300.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
15.00 [ mud 100m (oil spots) 0.074
Total Length: 15.00 ft Total Volume: 0.074 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 63659 Printed: 2018.04.24 @ 00:27:22




Serial #: 8522 Inside American Warrior, Inc Crist 2-28 DST Test Number: 4
Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
8522 Pressure 8522 Temperature
B Initial Iwn__‘o.,m,m:n _ _ . . B
2500 f | al Hydro-static
- — 110
2000 — 100
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> - o
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0 A an 2 ] f cn“,.,,m-_ﬂm‘,wh
— 1 1 1 1 1
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 63659 Printed: 2018.04.24 @ 00:27:22




Serial # 8319 Outside  American Warrior, Inc Crist 2-28 DST Test Number: 4
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
8319 Pressure 8319 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 63659 Printed: 2018.04.24 @ 00:27:22




Serial #: 8845 Below (Straddtefan Warrior, Inc Crist 2-28 DST Test Number: 4
Pressure vs. Time
o] [o]
_ 8845 Pressure 8845 Temperature
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Geological Report

American Warrior, Inc.
Crist #2-28
1550” FSL & 2150 FWL
Sec 28, T21s, R34w
Finney County, Kansas

American Warrior, Inc.



Well Data:

Drilling Contractor:

Geologist:
Spud Date:
Completion Date:

Elevation

Directions:

Casing:

Samples:
Drilling Time:

Electric Logs:

Drillstem Tests:

Problems:

General Data

American Warrior, Inc.
Crist #2-28

1550’ FSL & 2150’ FWL
Sec. 28, T21s, R34w
Finney County, Kansas
API # 15-055-22485-00-00

Duke Drilling Co. Rig #5

Luke Thompson & Kevin Timson
April 13,2018

April 25,2018

2970’ G.L.
2981’ K.B.

From the North side of Holcomb, KS at the
intersection of Hwy 50 & Big Lowe Rd — Now go 9
miles North on Big Lowe Rd — Now go 1 mile East
on Barlow Rd — Now go 4 miles North on Little
Lowe Rd — Now go 5 miles West on Gano Rd to the
SW corner of section 28-21s-34w — North into.

1743 85/8” 23#  Surface Casing
3750’ to RTD 10’ Wet & Dry
3700’ to RTD

Pioneer Energy Services “D. Schmidt”
Stack Micro

Four-Trilobite “B. Walters”

None Encountered



Formation Tops

Sec. 28, T21s, R34w

Crist #2-28

1550’ FSL & 2150’ FWL

Heebner
Toronto
Lansing
Stark
Hush
BKC
Marmaton
Pawnee
Fort Scott
Cherokee
Morrow
St. Gen
RTD

LTD

3808
3830
3856
4186
4230
4310
4336
4442
4471
4480
4677
4724
5000
4996

-827

-849

-875
-1205
-1249
-1329
-1355
-1461
-1490
-1499
-1696
-1743
-2019
-2015



Sample Zone Descriptions

Marmaton (4367 -1386): Covered in DST #1

Limestone, cream, oolitic packstone, slightly chalky, poor to fair oolicastic
and oomoldic porosity, good to fair odor, good stain, fair-good saturation, good show of free oil,
gold fluorescence, fair to good stream cut. No gas kick.

Fort Scott (4474’ -1493): Covered in DST #2

Limestone, tan, sub crystalline, good vuggy porosity, fair inter-crystalline
porosity, good stain, fair saturation, good odor, show of free oil. No gas kick.

St. Louis B (4834’ -1853): Covered in DST #3

Limestone, tan, sub crystalline, fair oolicastic porosity, fair stain, poor
saturation, no show of free oil, poor odor, Gas 25 units hotwire.

St. Louis C (4872’ -1891): Covered in DST #4

Limestone, cream, oolitic packstone, chalky, occasional poor oolicastic
porosity, very slight odor, poor stain and saturation, poor show of free oil, no fluorescence, poor
slow stream cut. Gas 25 units hotwire.



Drill Stem Tests

Trilobite Testing

(AL T LTS

8 &8 4 ¥ B8 B 8 8 8§ 3§ & 3

“Bradley Walter”

DST #1 Marmaton I
Interval (4352° — 4400’) Anchor Length 48’ i 3 ———
IHP - 2166 # - K‘ : ;_7&
IFP  -30”—BOB 14 min 39-1534 . 4 3 i 3
ISl -45” - No Return 7304 i 4 R \
FFP - 45”—BOB 20 min 161-242# . 5 | f |1 1| o
FSIP - 60" — No Return 7238 - f — "gﬁ T
FHP -2131# T A AT TN
BHT -114°F - — =
Recovery: 150’ GIP

10°0

450> MCW w/OS

(AL T LTS

8 & 8 & ¥ ¥ ®8 B 8 & ¥ 3

DST #2 Fort Scott

Interval (4470° — 4495”) Anchor Length 25°
IHP - 2278 # o=
IFP -30”-8 %" blow 18-27#
ISl -30”— No Return 086#
FFP  -30” - builtto 7 25-384
FSIP -30”— No Return 937# -
FHP -2263# .
BHT -107°F ——
Recovery: 170’ GIP

700 GOCM 20% O



DST #3 St. Louis B

7

z

—
-

.

4 8 8 3 ¥ B 8 8 8 % 8 § 3

Interval (4816° — 4850’) Anchor Length 34’ -]

IHP - 2465 # _

IFP -30"- %" blow 18-20# P
ISl -30” - No Return ga1# i / j’
FFP  -10”-no blow 31-36# * / j
FSIP - Pulled Test -

FHP -2415# . f/,/
BHT -114°F mannrm

Recovery:  30° M w/QOS on top

DST #4 St. Louis C (straddle test)
Interval (4860° — 4880”) Anchor Length 34’; Tail pipe 120’ =
IHP  -2495# -
IFP -30”-WSB 19-20# = 7
ISl - 30” — No Return 623# o //
FFP - 10” - no blow 2021#
FSIP - Pulled Test /
FHP -2449 # h /
BHT -112°F

Recovery: 15 M w/OS

(AL T LTS



Formation
Heebner
Lansing
Stark
BKC
Marmaton
Pawnee
Fort Scott
Cherokee
Morrow

Miss

The location for the Crist #2-28 well was found via 3-D seismic survey. The new well ran

Structural Comparison

American Warrior, Inc.
Crist #2-28
Sec. 28, T21s, R34w

1550” FSL & 2150° FWL

3808 -827
3856 -875
4186 -1205
4310 -1329
4336 -1355
4442 -1461
4471 -1490
4480 -1499
4677 -1696
4724 -1743

American Warrior, Inc.
Crist #1-28
Sec. 28, T21s, R34w

2288’ FSL & 440’ FWL
13 3830 -839
11 3876 -885
7 4202 -1211
11 4330 -1339
11 4356 -1365
1 4452 -1461
-2 4478 -1487
1 4490 -1499
10 4696 -1705
26 4759 -1768

Summary

GMX Resources Inc.

Nunn #11

Sec. 27, T21s, R34w

1520” FNL & 990’ FEL

3762

3799
4125
4258
4282
4360
4381
4406
4590
4632

-798
-835

-1161
-1294
-1318
-1396
-1417
-1442
-1626
-1668

structurally as expected. Four drill stem tests were conducted, none of which recovered

commercial quantities of oil. After all the gathered data had been examined, the decision was

made plug and abandon the Crist #2-28 well.

Respectfully Submitted,

Lukas Thompson
American Warrior, Inc.



American Warrior, Inc.

Luke Thompson - Geologist
3118 Cummings Rd
Garden City, KS 67846
(785) 493-1254 cell
(620) 275-5067 office

WELL AP #: LOCATION:  Finney County, KS KB: 2 9'2'?‘,’6‘“0”
Crist #2-28 15-055-22485-00-00 1550" FSL & 2150" FWL [ S+ \
GL: 2970
28-21s-34w Measurements from KB
thhOIO Ke Geologist: Luke Thompson (American Warrior, Inc.)
E Limestone - Black Shale Curve Data: Kevin Timson (American Warrior, Inc.)
Shaley Limestone - Shale Left Column: Drilling Contractor: Duke Rig #5
= E. Sandy Limestone Silty Shale ROP (min/foot) | Drilling time from: 3700’ - TD
_ Fossil Limestone Siltstone Gamma Ray Samples from: 3750° - RTD
IE:J Cherty Limestone Shaley Sandstone Riaht Column: Geological Supervision from: 3800' - TD
ET1T—1 g .
ey : C lating Log: Crist #1-28 (AWI 28-21s-34
- Oolitic Limestone Sandstone Gas (units) orrelating Log: Crist ( s734w)
. . . . Surface Casing: 1743' 85/8" 23#
- Silty Limestone E Cherty Shale Density Porosity
% Shale | bed E Dol Production Casing: N/A
ale Interbe olomite i
= Neutron Porosity RTD: 5000"
Limestone Interbed [###% CFS LTD: 4996
F ti Log Sample Correlating Well
ormation Top Datum Top Datum |Structural Comparison Status: P&A
Heebner 3808 -827 3810 -829 13
Toronto 3830 -849 3831 -850 12
Lansing 3856 -875 3858 -877 11
Stark 4186 -1205 14188 -1207 7
BKC 4310 -1329 14316 -1335 11
Marmaton 4336 -1355 14337 -1356 11
Pawnee 4442 -1461 | 4441 -1460 1
FortScott  [4471 1490 [4471  -1490 -2 &
Cherokee 4480 -1499 14478 -1497 1
Morrow 4677 -1696 |4680 -1699 10
Miss 4724 -1743 | 4724 -1743 26
TD 4996 -2015 | 5000 -2019
Conclusion:_ The location for the Crist #1-28
was found via 3-D seismic survey. The well was
high to the Crist #1-28 as expected. Four DST's
were conducted, none of which recovered
commercial quantities of oil. The decision was
made to plug and abandon the Crist #2-28.
ROP - min/ft LITHOLOGY Total Gas Units SAMPLE
0123 456 7 0 25 50 75 100 DESCRIPTIONS
[
3700 3700 ~ 'L
N
J
3710 3710 — —
=S
\
3720 3720 — —z
LSS - “2
o,
-,
3730 3730 =
N
P
3740 3740 {
{
3750 3750 — ¢
/\’ r
3760 3760 — ‘a‘
\
3770 3770
/4
¢
3780 3780 — Y
= y
c'\
3790 3790 | e
i~
I
)/
3800 3800 G
)
Heebr:g;i 3810 3810 = =
= T Shale/Blk/Carb
<t T s
3820 3820 -~
p3
Torontg 3330 3830 — A
-850, Vs Limestone Tan. Medium crystalline. Fair
L\ oomoldic porosity. Barren. Chalky.
3840 3840 — 48
p) Limestone Tan. Sub XIn. Dense
\
_ N
3850 3850 g ——
. - .
LanSIggf 3860 3860 — )\
\
( Limestone Off white/Tan. Sub Xin. Poor
3870 3870 7 Oomoldic Porosity. Barren.
/)
3880 3880 /
Limestone Tan. Med xIn. Fair vuggy
porosity. Friable. Very slight stain. No Sat.
h) @
3890 3800 — No Odor. No Hotwire.
- j.
3900 3000 |
] S
N\
\\ 0 Limestone tan. Medium xIn. Friable. Fair
vuggy porosity. Very flight stain. No
3910 3910 Y saturation. No odor. No hotwire.
@
P
3920 3920 =
A}
/ Limestone Tan. Medium xIn. Friable. Good
3930 3930 { vuggy porosity. Barren.
)
)
3940 3940 — £
vuggy porosity. Poor odor. Couldn't locate
- D .
S the source. 0 hotwire.
o
3950 3950 —
)
\
3960 3960 — L
Q Limestone Tan. Sub xIn. Fair oomolic
\Y porosity. Barren. Chalky
3970 3970 ‘l
3980 3980 "‘“:j
— - "
T - Limestone tan/brown. Med to sub xIn.
3990 3990 /\ Friable. Barren.
-
|
4000 4000 — 4
)
2,
o
4010 4010 =
2,
" Limestone Tan. Sub xIn. Fair to good
q 8 ;
4020 4020 oomoldic porosity. Barren
~ —
4030 4030 — \\
&
4040 4040 — "
\
_ \
4050 4050 L Z Limestone Tan. Med Ixn. Friable. Fair
" (D |oolycastic porosity. Trace Stain. No
saturation. Very slight odor. No Hotwire.
4060 4060 — Sh, blk, carb
Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
(7 Sh, gry/rd
4070 4070 —
\
4080 4080 y) ll:lSSISrOm fn xIn, sl chlky, occ pr pp vug poro,
| —
)
4090 4090 — ~ Sh, blk, carb, occ pyrite
Ls, crm, sub-fn xIn, sl chlky, NSFO
? Ls, crm, ool pkstne, sl chlky, pr oolicast
poro, fr odor, pr stn & sat, pr SFO, no fluor,
4100 4100 — \' pr-fr strm cut
Ls, tn, fn xIn, sl ool, NSFO
110 110 Ls, tn, ool pkstne, fr oomold poro, NSFO
4 4 _ j
Ls, tn, fn xIn, scat ool frags, NSFO
) 1 Ls, crm, ool pkstne, (small ool), pr oolicast
7 poro, vsl odor, vpr stn, pr sat, vpr SFO
4120 4120 — h 34 when broke, no fluor, pr slow strm cut
\ Ls, crm/tn, ool pkstne, scat ool hash, pr
b oolicast poro, NSFO
e
4130 4130 — . Sh. gry, gummy. dlay
- s Ls, crm, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
4140 4140 —
4150 4150 —
/
I~ Ls, tn, ool pkstne, chlky on top, gd oomold
; > poro, NSFO
4160 4160 =
= =
Sy, 4
-E 4170 4170
¥
4180 4180 — : Ls, tn, fn xIn, occ ool frag, dns, NSFO
Stark |
1207— 4190 4190 — : Sh, blk, carb
=&~ Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
’ Sh, gry, gummy
P/
4200 4200 — — =
h? Ls, crm, sub-fn xIn, sub ool hash, occ chlky,
NSF
4210 4210 | " occ pr pp vug poro, NSFO
/
|
4220 4220 — < Ls, tn/gry, fn xIn, dns, occ fos frag, sl
! shaley, Cht, wht/gry/brn, NSFO
)
— 4230 4230 — = Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, occ Cht, wht, NSFO
Hush ).
-1253 , - =P Sh, blk, carb
4240 4240 —
-
|
\
4250 4250 — "
{
s, tn/crm, fn xIn, scat sl chiky,
) Ls, tn/ fn x| t sl chiky, NSFO
4260 4260 — 7
!
4270 4270 ;
- 1
4280 4280 BN Sh. gry, limey
) Ls, tn/brn, xIn, ool wkstne, tight, NSFO
) Ls, tn/crn, xIn-fn xIn, dns, NSFO
4290 4290 5 Ls, tn/gry, ool fos hash, tight, NSFO
(' Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
4300 4300 — RN Ls, crm, sub xIn, fos wkstne, sl chlky, NSFO
”
8
_ 2 Ls, tn, fn xIn, scat fos frags, occ Cht, wht,
Bkc 4310 4310 = = NSFO
7
133 4s20 4320 — <,
“’ Sh, gry, gummy, soft, silty; Siltstone, brn/gry
=0
e
— 4330 4330 — Ls, tn/brn, xIn-fn xIn, dns, NSFO
Marmaton = Sh, gry/purp/rd, limey, scat gummy, sl silty
1356 4340 4340 — 1
&
\) Ls, tn, fn xIn, dns, NSFO
/7
— 4350 4350 — —
P
. Ls, crm, ool pkstne, sl chlky, fr-pr oolicast &
‘% @ |oomold poro, gd-fr odor, gd stn, fr-gd sat,
4360 4360 — gd SFO, gld fluor, fr-gd strm cut
DS ' 4400 Ls, crm/tn, ool pkstne, fr oomold poro, scat
IH:2166# O |pr oolicast poro, some tight, sl fleeting
4370 | 4370  |IF:BOB 14 min (39-153#) odor, NSFO
FF: 0 feturn in (1611242#) Ls, tn/crm, sub-fn xIn, sl chlky, scat ool fos
FS. olretad #) hash, tight, NSFO
FH Sh, blk, carb
4380 4380 ; —
Sh, gry/rd, sl gummy
:g- G \ Ls, tn/gry, fn xIn, scat ool, sl chlky, occ
450! MCW w/ shaley, NSFO
4390 4390 ) Sh, gry, blocky, occ limey
[ Ls, tn/gry, ool pkstne, chlky, pr scat oolicast
"w: poro, NSFO
4400 4400 — =\ Ls, tn, fn xIn, occ ool, dns, NSFO
) Sh, gry
)
4410 4410 — N Ls, tn, fn xIn, occ fos frag, dns, NSFO
Sh, gry
) Ls, tn, fn xIn, occ fos frag, dns, NSFO
= 4420 4420 | l’ sh, gry
: Ls, tn, fn xIn, occ fos frag, dns, NSFO
4430 4430 — <
q -+ == Sh, blk, carb
; -
Pawnee 4440 4440 =
= " =1460 9 Limestone Tan. Sub xIn. Fair oolycastic
por. Barren
4450 4450 — Limestone Tan. Sub xIn. Fair oolycastic
por. Barren
/ Ls, tn/gry, fn xIn, dns, sl silty, NSFO
4460 4460 e
{ . .
— Ls, gry, fn xIn, sl silty, sl dirty, NSFO
I\:E—F'ort Sc1:‘<1)9tgf 4470 7,4 4470 495') = DSt Sub xin. Good
- . —_— imestone Tan. Sub xIn. Good vuggy
S IH: 22 - S l® porosity. Fair intercrystalline por. Good
Cherokee , 'F:_ 2 (18:27#) Stain. Fair sat. Good Odor. SFO
1497 4480 ‘1 4480 —Silo retur . —|  [sh, blk, carb
= k= T
) o|return (937#) <
a
Regov
— 4490 4490 —
170! G
] 70lcocm.. [
LS
4500 4500 ] Limestone Brown. Sub XIn. Dense. Barren
W
M
— 4510 4510
h_. - - -
20 20 "\ Limestone Brown. Sub Xin. Dense
— 45 45 -
= e s
4530 4530 —
N
ESRC
— 4540 4540 — 2
-
— §’\
4550 4550 ——§=
= Sitnr
4560 4560 —
Limestone Tan. Medium Xin. Barren.
Abundant siltstone.
— 4570 4570 —
L S
4580 4580 —
Limestone. Brown. Med to sub xIn. Poor
(D |vuggy por. Fair stain. Poor Sat. Poor to Fair
— 4590 4590 odor. VSSFO.
— 4600 4600 | .
!‘\
J
4610 4610 +©
- ‘
{
4620 4620 — \’ Lime_s_tone Tan. Fine to sub xIn. Friable.
Fossiliferous. Barren
i
4
4630 4630 — Ly
L\
)
h 4
4640 4640 T
L ¥
4650 4650 — %
4
4660 4660 -
(f
L)
- 4670 4670 S
Ve
4
B ’
Mor_l;gggi 4680 4680 |- <
[~ Sh, gry/grn/yliw/aqua, soft, gummy
— : o Ss. Grey. Glauconitic. Very fine grain.
— ) . ;
ot 4690 4690 —p=— -.— Shaley. Pin point stain. No sat. No Odor.
o $
~ 4700 4700 /‘ Sh, gry/rd/grn, gummy
|
. <2
-~
~’
: 4710 4710 — Ls, tn, fn xIn, sub ool fos hash, glauc, NSFO
e - <7
— — 4720 4720 —
St Gen ==
— -1743
— 4730 4730 ;
" ) Limestone off white. Poor oomoldic por.
- 4740 4740 " barren.
X .
-
> 4750 4750 5
S
<i 4760 4760 Limestone Tan. Sub xIn. Dense.
j—
‘
= 4770 —— 4770
! I| | II : ]l
= 4780 T II T |I T 4780 Limestone ALA
5— I| : I| : I| \
~ 4790 ——— 4790 :
— I [
p II I| II Il II : Limestone Tan. Med to sub xIn. Scattered
" 4800 I T I I I 4800 i poor oolycastic por. Barren
E | — {
| g I | I | I ¢
P 4810 T | T | [ 4810 t
!
[‘ T\? II I| II Il II ¢
— 4820 I I T 4820 — 1 Limestone Tan. Sub xIn. Dense
—~ 1 (48167 48
e " S — i
- 4830 g T 4830
1 '¢7, 1 Limestone Tan. Sub xIn. Fair oolycastic
‘ o por. Fair stain. Poor sat. NSFO. Poor Odor.
== 4840 4840
’ T I T I T Limestone Tan. Sub xIn. Poor oolycastic
—  —— por. Barren
— 4850 - 1 4850
I [
— I I I
I |
- T I T
- 4860 I II I |I 1 == 4860 Limestone Tan. Sub xIn. Dense
= | : | : | 4 ' tail pipe
> | | | +
== 1 4370 L [ 4870 ,
- “ 8 o Ls, crm, ool pkstne, chlky, occ pr oolicast
ra poro, vsl odor, pr stn & sat, pr SFO, no
—— fluor, pr slow strm cut
S | 4880 | I' | I' 1 < 4880
i T I T
<a [ II I II I Ls, crm/tn, fn xIn, occ chlky, scat ool frags,
= 4890 I | I 4890 NSFO
— T T
— I I [
= | I
ﬂ — [ [ I
] I I
[ %° o Sh gyl plty
I [
I I I
4910 —— 4910
I I I
| : | : [
4920 I Il I II I 4920 Ls, tn/crm, fn xIn, scat ool, occ fos frags, sl
hiky, NSFO
II : II : II chiky
4930 T 1 4930
II II II II ]I
I I
4940 ] 4940
s
I I I
————— Ls, tn/crm, fn-sub xIn, sl chlky, occ fos
4950 S N — 4950 frags, NSFO; Sh, blk/gry/brn, platy, occ
I I — pyrite
e
4960 B — 4960
f : f : i
4970 .I : .I : ]I 4970
I I I
I I
| | [
T T
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I II I : I I
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